
CONTRACT SUMMARY INFORMATION 
 

 

SUMMARY: Purchase is made in accordance with the Terms and 

Conditions of Lee County Solicitation Number  

 

 

Solicitation No.:  CN250266KLB     

Project Title:  Miscellaneous Professional Services – Annual  

Start Date:  December 2, 2025 

Expiration Date:  December 1, 2028 

Board Date:  December 2, 2025 

Agenda Item:  29 

Term:  Three (3) years 

Renewals:  Two (2) one-year renewals  

 

Awarded Vendor: AECOM Technical Services, Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 415358 

Contact Person: Crystal Gorman 

Phone No.: 239-250-6680 

Email Address: crystal.gorman@aecom.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: AIM Engineering & Surveying, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 102185 

Contact Person: Tracy Levy, CFO 

Phone No.: 239-332-4569 

Email Address: tlevy@aimengr.com   
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Awarded Vendor: AtkinsRealis USA Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 150295 

Contact Person: Michael Ryan, PE, PMP 

Phone No.: 239-271-3409 

Email Address: michael.ryan@atkinsrealis.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Barraco and Associates, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 125315 

Contact Person: Carl A. Barraco, PE, President  

Phone No.: 239-461-3170 

Email Address: carlb@barraco.net   

 

Awarded Vendor: Bowman Consulting Group, Ltd., Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 496070 

Contact Person: Charlie Krebs, PE 

Phone No.: 239-254-2026 

Email Address: ckrebs@bowman.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Carollo Engineers, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 266345 

Contact Person: Jennifer Nyfenneger, BP 

Phone No.: 941-893-6480 

Email Address: jstokke@carollo.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: CDM Smith, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 102216 

Contact Person: Justin Saarinen 

Phone No.: 941-780-7028 

Email Address: saarinenja@cdmsmith.com  
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Awarded Vendor: Coastal Engineering Consultants, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 173581 

Contact Person: Michael Poff, PE, President  

Phone No.: 239-643-2324 

Email Address: mpoff@cecifl.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: CPH Consulting, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 133896 

Contact Person: Kyle Bechtelheimer, PE 

Phone No.: 239-333-2854 

Email Address: kbechtelheimer@cphcorp.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: CW3 Engineering, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 464156 

Contact Person: Clair Wright, III, PE 

Phone No.: 239-205-6473 

Email Address: cwright@cw-3.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: DRMP, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 102828 

Contact Person: Paul Benvie, PE 

Phone No.: 239-206-5093 

Email Address: pbenvie@drmp.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: EXP U.S. Service, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 501753 

Contact Person: Kevin Daugherty 

Phone No.: 239-336-9272 

Email Address: kevin.daughtery@exp.com  
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Awarded Vendor: Halff Associates, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 489418 

Contact Person: Kent Boulicault, PE 

Phone No.: 689-303-3303 

Email Address: kboulicault@halff.com; legalhelp@halff.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Hardesty & Hanover Construction Services, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 493488 

Contact Person: Steven Nappi, PE 

Phone No.: 239-229-5853 

Email Address: snappi@hardestyhanover.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: HighSpans Engineering, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 355664 

Contact Person: Vince Zaliauskas, PE, SE 

Phone No.: 239-443-7010 

Email Address: vincez@highspans.com   

 

Awarded Vendor: Infrastructure Consulting & Engineering, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 501609 

Contact Person: Jerry Dabkowski 

Phone No.: 727-424-7427 

Email Address: jerry.dabkowski@ice-eng.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Jacobs Engineering Group Inc. 

Address Book (E1) No.: 352273 

Contact Person: Diana F. Francois, PE 

Phone No.: 954-588-8104 

Email Address: diana.francois@jacobs.com  
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Awarded Vendor: Johnson Engineering, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 102883 

Contact Person: Lonnie Howard, PE 

Phone No.: 239-334-0046 

Email Address: lhoward@johnsoneng.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Kimley-Horn and Associates, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 125367 

Contact Person: Kellie Clark, PE 

Phone No.: 239-271-2641 

Email Address: kellie.clark@kimley-horn.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Kinard – Stone, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 298964 

Contact Person: Tom Deer, PE 

Phone No.: 239-340-3886 

Email Address: tom.deer@kinardstone.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Kisinger Campo & Associates, Corp.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 102892 

Contact Person: Paul G. Foley, PE 

Phone No.: 813-871-5331 

Email Address: pfoley@kcaeng.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: LJA Engineering, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 489026 

Contact Person: Dominick Amico  

Phone No.: 239-597-3111 

Email Address: damico@lja.com  
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Awarded Vendor: Pape-Dawson Consulting Engineers, LLC fka Q. 

Grady Minor and Associates, LLC  

Address Book (E1) No.: 502203 

        Contact People 

Justin Frederiksen, PE 

Phone No.: 239-947-1144 

Email Address: jfrederiksen@gradyminor.com   
 

Valerie Parker 

Phone No.: 239-236-2389 

Email Address: valerie.parker@pape-dawson.com 

 

Awarded Vendor: RESPEC Company, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 501152 

Contact Person: Andrew Fitzgerald, PE 

Phone No.: 239-744-5413 

Email Address: andrew.fitzgerald@respec.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Royal Consulting Services, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 464115 

Contact Person: Brian Roy  

Phone No.: 407-831-3095 

Email Address: roybl@royalconsulting.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Rummel, Klepper & Kahl, LLP 

Address Book (E1) No.: 347229 

Contact Person: Nathan Atkinson, PE 

Phone No.: 410-728-2900 

Email Address: natkinson@rkk.com  

 

mailto:jfrederiksen@gradyminor.com
mailto:andrew.fitzgerald@respec.com
mailto:roybl@royalconsulting.com
mailto:natkinson@rkk.com


Awarded Vendor: RWA, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 188542 

Contact Person: Michael Pappas, PE 

Phone No.: 239-288-0075 

Email Address: mpappas@consult-rwa.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 338368 

Contact Person: Kristina Connelly 

Phone No.: 239-347-5508 

Email Address: kristina.connelly@stantec.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Tetra Tech, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 361632 

Contact Person: Daniel Nelson  

Phone No.: 239-390-1467 

Email Address: danny.nelson@tetratech.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: UES Professional Solutions, LLC 

Address Book (E1) No.: 501458 

Contact Person: Kevin Mixon 

Phone No.: 239-489-2443 

Email Address: kmixon@teamues.com  

 

Awarded Vendor: Weston & Sampson Engineers, Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 366104 

Contact Person: Joseph Zongol, PE 

Phone No.: 239-737-2013 

Email Address: zongolj@wseinc.com  
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Awarded Vendor: WSP USA Inc.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 444023 

Contact Person: Scott Manahan  

Phone No.: 239-481-6494 

Email Address: scott.manahan@wsp.com   

 

Awarded Vendor: ZNS Engineering, L.C.  

Address Book (E1) No.: 501058 

Contact Person: Robin Brown 

Phone No.: 841-748-8080 

Email Address: robinb@znseng.com  

 

Notes:  
 

This is a “Master” contract, which is not for any specific project. Work will 

be negotiated, authorized, scheduled, funded, and accounted for by the 

issuance of Supplemental Task Authorizations (STAs), by the requesting 

department, division or other governmental entity. No amount of work is 

guaranteed upon the execution of a Professional Services Agreement. This 

contract does not entitle any firm to exclusive rights to County contracts. 

The County reserves the right to perform any and all available required work 

in-house or by any other means it so desires. The County reserves the right 

to add or delete, at any time, any or all tasks or services associated with this 

agreement. 
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